

North Carolina Department of Transportation

D3POC0158 – PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

**DESCRIPTION: DISTRICT 1 ON CALL (ID/IQ) EROSION CONTROL SERVICES -
SBE IN ONSLOW & PENDER COUNTIES UPON REQUEST**

Line #	Item #	Section #	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Amount	
1	0000915000-N	SP	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	10	EA	3,200.00	32,000.00	✓
2	0262000000-N	SP	CASE I GRADING: 0 to 25 CY	10	EA	2,500.00	25,000.00	✓
3	0262000000-N	SP	CASE II GRADING: 26 to 50 CY	10	EA	5,000.00	50,000.00	✓
4	0262000000-N	SP	CASE III GRADING: 51 to 100 CY	10	EA	11,500.00	115,000.00	✓
5	4600000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURE	5	EA	2,200.00	11,000.00	✓
6	4600000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMPORARY SHOULDER CLOSURE	5	EA	850.00	4,250.00	✓
7	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500	LF	7.25	3,625.00	✓
8	6006000000-E	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	250	TON	87.00	21,750.00	✓
9	6009000000-E	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B	250	TON	87.00	21,750.00	✓
10	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	250	TON	85.00	21,250.00	✓
11	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	25	ACRE	1,700.00	42,500.00	✓
12	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	500	LB	8.25	4,125.00	✓
13	6021000000-E	1620	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	5	TON	2,400.00	12,000.00	✓
14	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	500	LF	64.00	32,000.00	✓
15	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	500	LF	3.50	1,750.00	✓
16	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	250	CY	15.50	3,875.00	✓
17	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	750	SY	4.50	3,375.00	✓
18	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	11.00	1,100.00	✓
19	6038000000-E	SP	PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT	100	SY	12.50	1,250.00	✓
20	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	750	LF	11.00	8,250.00	✓
21	6069000000-E	1638	STILLING BASINS	200	CY	60.00	12,000.00	✓
22	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	100	LF	12.25	1,225.00	✓
23	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	11.00	110.00	✓
24	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	50	ACRE	125.00	6,250.00	✓
25	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	500	LB	8.00	4,000.00	✓
26	6093000000-E	1661	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	5	TON	2,100.00	10,500.00	✓
27	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	250	LB	7.00	1,750.00	✓
28	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	5	TON	1,375.00	6,875.00	✓

29	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	5	MHR	55.00	275.00 ✓
30	6135000000-E	SP	SEEDING & MULCHING CONVENTIONAL	50	ACRE	2,800.00	140,000.00 ✓
31	6135000000-E	SP	SEEDING & MULCHING HYDRO	25	ACRE	3,750.00	93,750.00 ✓

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 692,585.00 ✓

CONTRACTOR DanGrady Company LLC.

ADDRESS 1517 little savannah rd Sylva NC 28779

Federal Identification Number 85-0824997

Contractor's License Number 99645

Authorized Agent Noah Saunier

Title Managing member

Signature *[Handwritten Signature]*

Date 05/29/2023

Witness Shawna lewis

Title Officer

Signature *[Handwritten Signature]*

Date 05/29/2023



Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)

Name Noah Saunier

Email Noah@dangradyco.com

Phone (828) 506-0112

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2018.

Reviewed by NCDOT *Jootie Murphy*

Date 6/1/2023

Accepted by NCDOT *Jonathan [Signature]*

Date 6-1-2023

North Carolina Department of Transportation

D3POC0158 – PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

DESCRIPTION: DISTRICT 1 ON CALL (ID/IQ) EROSION CONTROL SERVICES - SBE IN ONSLOW & PENDER COUNTIES UPON REQUEST

Line #	Item #	Section #	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	0000915000-N	SP	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	10	EA	2,000.00	20,000.00 ✓
2	0262000000-N	SP	CASE I GRADING: 0 to 25 CY	10	EA	90.00	900.00 ✓
3	0262000000-N	SP	CASE II GRADING: 26 to 50 CY	10	EA	90.00	900.00 ✓
4	0262000000-N	SP	CASE III GRADING: 51 to 100 CY	10	EA	90.00	900.00 ✓
5	4600000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURE	5	EA	2,500.00	12,500.00 ✓
6	4600000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMPORARY SHOULDER CLOSURE	5	EA	2,000.00	10,000.00 ✓
7	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500	LF	8.00	4,000.00 ✓
8	6006000000-E	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	250	TON	80.00	20,000.00 ✓
9	6009000000-E	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B	250	TON	80.00	20,000.00 ✓
10	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	250	TON	80.00	20,000.00 ✓
11	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	25	ACRE	3,500.00	87,500.00 ✓
12	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	500	LB	40.00	20,000.00 ✓
13	6021000000-E	1620	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	5	TON	800.00	4,000.00 ✓
14	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	500	LF	20.00	10,000.00 ✓
15	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	500	LF	8.00	4,000.00 ✓
16	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	250	CY	40.00	10,000.00 ✓
17	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	750	SY	4.00	3,000.00 ✓
18	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	6.00	600.00 ✓
19	6038000000-E	SP	PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT	100	SY	7.00	700.00 ✓
20	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	750	LF	12.00	9,000.00 ✓
21	6069000000-E	1638	STILLING BASINS	200	CY	40.00	8,000.00 ✓
22	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	100	LF	15.00	1,500.00 ✓
23	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	20.00	200.00 ✓
24	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	50	ACRE	120.00	6,000.00 ✓
25	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	500	LB	20.00	10,000.00 ✓
26	6093000000-E	1661	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	5	TON	800.00	4,000.00 ✓
27	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	250	LB	15.00	3,750.00 ✓
28	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	5	TON	800.00	4,000.00 ✓

29	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	5	MHR	55.00	275.00 ✓
30	6135000000-E	SP	SEEDING & MULCHING CONVENTIONAL	50	ACRE	4,500.00	225,000.00 ✓
31	6135000000-E	SP	SEEDING & MULCHING HYDRO	25	ACRE	5,500.00	137,500.00 ✓

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 658,225.00 ✓

CONTRACTOR Eastern Earthscapes + Construction, LLC
 ADDRESS 3109 Wc Hwy 222 East strantonsburg, NC, 27883

Federal Identification Number 46-1467487
 Contractor's License Number 84801-1675
 Authorized Agent Charles W Artis
 Title President
 Signature Charles W. Artis
 Date 5-31-23
 Witness Dalphine Bynum
 Title Secretary
 Signature Dalphine Bynum Date 5-31-23



Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)
 Name Charles Artis
 Email eastern earthscapes @ yahoo.com
 Phone 919-709-4335

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2018.

Reviewed by NCDOT Mary Kimmel Date 6/1/23
 Accepted by NCDOT Jonathan Miller Date 6/1/23

North Carolina Department of Transportation

D3POC0158 – PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

**DESCRIPTION: DISTRICT 1 ON CALL (ID/IQ) EROSION CONTROL SERVICES -
SBE IN ONSLOW & PENDER COUNTIES UPON REQUEST**

Line #	Item #	Section #	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	0000915000-N	SP	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	10	EA	1,260	12,600
2	0262000000-N	SP	CASE I GRADING: 0 to 25 CY	10	EA	3,000	30,000
3	0262000000-N	SP	CASE II GRADING: 26 to 50 CY	10	EA	4,200	42,000
4	0262000000-N	SP	CASE III GRADING: 51 to 100 CY	10	EA	5,400	54,000
5	4600000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURE	5	EA	2,100	10,500
6	4600000000-N	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMPORARY SHOULDER CLOSURE	5	EA	1,500	7,500
7	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500	LF	5.40	2,700
8	6006000000-E	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	250	TON	96	24,000
9	6009000000-E	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B	250	TON	96	24,000
10	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	250	TON	60	15,000
11	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	25	ACRE	3,120	78,000
12	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	500	LB	24	12,000
13	6021000000-E	1620	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	5	TON	840	4,200
14	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	500	LF	12	6,000
15	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	500	LF	24	12,000
16	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	250	CY	15.60	3,900
17	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	750	SY	4.80	3,600
18	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	4.80	480
19	6038000000-E	SP	PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT	100	SY	18	1,800
20	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	750	LF	11.40	8,550
21	6069000000-E	1638	STILLING BASINS	200	CY	50.40	10,080
22	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	100	LF	21.60	2,160
23	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	51	510
24	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	50	ACRE	90	4,500
25	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	500	LB	21.60	10,800
26	6093000000-E	1661	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	5	TON	576	2,880
27	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	250	LB	21.60	5,400
28	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	5	TON	696	3,480

Carlson's Landscaping

29	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	5	MHR	600	3,000
30	6135000000-E	SP	SEEDING & MULCHING CONVENTIONAL	50	ACRE	4,800	240,000
31	6135000000-E	SP	SEEDING & MULCHING HYDRO	25	ACRE	3,660	99,000

RJC
99,000
91,500
atm

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: ~~\$ 734,640.00~~

727,140 atm

CONTRACTOR Richard J. Carlson LLC dba Carlson's
 ADDRESS 2583 Summerlins Crossroad Rd. Landscaping
Mount Olive, NC 28365

Federal Identification Number 81-0689777

Contractor's License Number _____

Authorized Agent _____

Title _____

Signature _____

Date _____

Witness _____

Title _____

Signature _____ Date _____



Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)

Name Richard J. Carlson
 Email richardcarlson@carlsonslandscaping.com
 Phone (919) 648-5081

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2018.

Reviewed by NCDOT Jootie Murphy

Date 6/1/2023

Accepted by NCDOT Jutina Mitchell

Date 6/1/2023